

SPChauhan

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13435 OF 2021  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9586 OF 2017  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9587 OF 2017  
IN  
APPEAL FROM ORDER STAMP NO. 17290 OF 2017**

Yashwant Eknath Vyawahare ... Applicants

Versus

Tanvi Yashwant Vyawahare  
under M/G Satyabhama Bharat Matade and others ... Respondents

....  
Mr. N.C. Garud – Advocate for Applicants

....

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 05<sup>th</sup> January, 2023**

**PER COURT :**

Stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> February, 2023, for awaiting service  
upon respondents.

**[ GAURI GODSE ]  
JUDGE**