

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

941 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.9586 OF 2017
IN AOST/17290/2017 WITH CA/9587/2017 IN AOST/17290/2017

YASHWANT EKNATH VYAWAHARE
VERSUS
TANVI YASHWANT VYAWAHARE AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Garud N. C.
Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. R. B. Temak
...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.
DATE : 15th June, 2023

PER COURT :

1. The learned Advocate for the applicant seeks time to supply copies.
2. Returnable date is extended by four weeks to supply copies for service to the unserved respondents.
3. After supply of copies, issue notice to the unserved respondents, returnable on 13/07/2023.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.