

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.9586 OF 2017 IN AOST/17290/2017
WITH CA/9587/2017 IN AOST/17290/2017

YASHWANT EKNATH VYAWAHARE
VERSUS
TANVI YASHWANT VYAWAHARE AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. N. C. Garud
Advocate for Respondent No.3A and 3C : Mr. Rahul B. Temak
...

CORAM : S. G. MEHARE, J.

DATE : 24-08-2023

PER COURT :-

1. Mr. Temak, learned counsel has instructions to appear for respondents No.3-A and 3-C, the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.3. Though the respondent No.3-B is brother. He has no instructions to appear for him. However, respondent No.3-B has been served. He did not put his appearance. Hence, application to proceed *ex-parte* against him.
2. The learned counsel for the applicant states that the dispute is likely to be settled. Hence, stand over to 06.10.2023.

(S. G. MEHARE)
JUDGE